

Not-for-Profit Appointed Board Director Positions including Treasurer

Central Coast Basketball; Central Coast, NSW

Operating out of our multi-purpose indoor sports stadium in Terrigal, Central Coast Basketball is a not-for-profit sporting organisation that exists to provide a premier sporting experience for our growing membership of 7,000 and the wider Central Coast community.

Our core focus is basketball, with the stadium containing four championship-sized basketball courts, a 1000-seat grandstand, catering facilities, offices and function spaces for hire. The stadium is home to the NBL1's and Waratah league's Central Coast Crusaders, and the Central Coast Rebels junior representative teams.

In recent years, the stadium has evolved to offer a variety of indoor sports to the Central Coast, including pickleball, netball, volleyball, dancing, cheerleading, community events, exercise classes, and school holiday camps. Additionally, the space is used by community groups and others.

Board Appointments

Central Coast Basketball is an incorporated body controlled by an independent board, the majority of which are elected by members. The board can appoint additional members to ensure it collectively has the skillset and experience to lead the organisation.

Applications to join the Board of Central Coast Basketball

Applications to join the board of Central Coast Basketball are invited. The board is particularly interested in receiving applications from individuals with the following backgrounds:

- Law
- Project Management
- Marketing
- Sports Administration

Additionally, the board is seeking specifically to appoint a director as Treasurer and invites applications from those with finance and accounting experience.











Appointment Details

Appointed members serve for three years and may seek to be re-appointed by the board at the end of their term. Board meetings take place every two months at Breakers Indoor Stadium, Terrigal.

Board member roles are currently voluntary.

All board members are expected to:

- understand the legal and fiduciary requirements of their role
- follow the Association's bylaws, policies, and board resolutions
- act in the best interests of the Association
- operate with integrity and objectivity
- serve as active advocates and ambassadors for the Association
- prepare for, attend, and conscientiously participate in board meetings
- participate fully in one or more committees
- maintain confidentiality about all internal matters of CCB
- declare conflicts of interest as they arise

Appointed directors must be independent of the Association by having no family relation as paid staff, Association office bearer, club official, referee, coach, manager, representative player, board member, or board subcommittee member.

To Apply

Early applications are encouraged as the board will invite suitable candidates to interview as applications are received.

Applications in the form of a resume and covering letter should be sent to the Association's General Manager via email manager@ccbasketball.com.au no later than 5pm on Monday 28 October 2024.







